
CB

CCTV

CCTV

84.2584.2184.2484.2684.26

91.13 91.12 90.99

91.1691
.1

6
91

.1
6

CL8
5.1

3

86.50

86
.6

7

86
.9

6

CL8
6.9

5

86.62

CL8
6.8

7

CL8
7.0

6

87
.4

9

87
.2

8

86
.9

9

86
.4

9

86
.1

8

86
.1

0

85.99

CL8
6.2

5

87.17

87.04
87.08

87
.2

0

86.91 86.92

CL8
6.9

0

CL8
6.8

4

86
.6

7

CL8
6.6

0

CL8
7.1

7

CL8
7.7

3

CL8
9.0

9

CL8
8.7

8

CL9
0.3

8

CL8
9.9

2

87
.1

0

CL8
6.9

8

87
.1

4

87
.1

4

CL8
7.8

5

CL9
0.5

1
CL9

0.3
6

CL8
4.2

2

87
.6

0

87.2987
.38

87
.5

3

87
.72

87.80
87.67

87
.67

87
.3

6

87
.0

4

87
.0

0

CL8
8.0

2

CL8
7.6

0

CL8
7.5

9

CL8
7.7

7

CL8
7.3

2

87.05

87.16

87.24

87.33

87.54

CL9
1.1

3

CL8
4.3

0

CL8
4.0

0

CL8
4.0

1
CL8

4.0
3

CL8
4.1

3

CL8
4.2

0

CL8
4.3

3

CL8
4.4

5

CL8
4.6

2

CL8
4.0

2 CL8
5.0

1

CL8
4.1

6

CL8
4.3

3

CL8
4.3

8

CL8
4.3

9

CL8
4.5

3

CL8
4.5

6

CL8
4.3

1
CL8

4.3
0

CL8
4.4

0

CL8
7.2

8

CL8
4.6

1

CL8
6.8

0

CL8
6.9

3

CL8
6.5

8

CL8
6.6

1

CL8
6.8

2

CL8
6.8

3

86
.8

8

IC

IC

IC IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC
IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC

IC IC

IC
IC

IC

IC

IC
IC

IC

IC

IC

IC IC

84
.1

5

84
.3

0
84

.1
9

84.8184.9084.99

85.31

87
.0

7

87
.0

0

86
.9

4

86
.9

7

84
.3

7

84.42 84.56

84
.5

0

88
.3

7

88.57
88.77

88.9689.03

89.1289.14
89.27

87.58 87.71 87.52

87
.6

3

87.70

83
.82

84
.35

83
.92

83
.84

84
.26

84
.20

84
.17

CL8
4.3

0

84
.21

84
.72

84
.95

CL8
6.9

7
CL8

6.7
6

85
.20

85
.43

CL8
6.5

7
CL8

6.5
7

86
.43

86
.21

86
.72

85
.75

86
.00

CL8
5.4

9

86
.82

87
.84

88
.54

89
.23

90
.1888

.90

CL8
7.5

8

CL8
7.0

7

CL8
7.6

3

CL8
7.7

3

CL8
7.6

0

86
.93

CL8
7.5

1CL8
7.5

1

CL8
7.6

8

CL8
6.1

8

CL8
4.3

1
CL8

4.2
9

86
.54

87
.32

CL8
7.5

3

88
.44

CL8
7.8

4
CL8

7.7
9

CL8
5.7

6
CL8

5.8
0

85
.23

84
.29

84
.2984

.19

89
.73

CL8
6.4

8

CL8
6.4

9

CL8
7.4

5

86
.51

86
.53

CL9
0.9

7

BT

BT

BT

BT

84.13

83.97 83.96

84.00 84.12

83
.9

2

84
.2

3

84.21

84
.2

1

84.22 84.15 84.15
84.0384.12

84.28 84.26

83
.9

9

84
.2

9
84

.3
0

84
.2

8
84

.9
6

84
.8

2
84

.9
0

84.49

84.51 84
.6

3
84

.5
9

84
.7

0

84
.5

4

84
.6

0

84.50

87
.5

0

84.4484.43

84.41

8 4
.4

2

84.99

85
.0

1
85

.0
9

85
.1

3
84

.6
9

84
.9

6
84

.7
2

84
.7

3
84

.9
1

85
.1

1

85
.3

1

85.2585.3685.4385.4985.63

86.90 86.95 86.97 86
.5

2

86.91

86
.8

3

85
.5

0

85
.6

4

85.45

83.80

84.10

84.28

84.48
84.63
84.79

84.97
85.13
85.28

85.69

85.80

85.97

86.03

85.97

85.85
85.65

86.48

86
.9

4

86
.8

9

86.92

86
.8

7

86.8986.80

86.80 86.90

87.13

86
.9

1

86.92

87
.22

87
.71

87.9
7

88
.0

9

8 8
.1

1
88

.15

87.77

8 8
.2

0

88.09

88.72

88.56 88.45

88.4288.28

91.59

91.66

91.98

92.02

92.55

92
.6

2
92

.8
9

92.89

88.05

87.7887.7987.74

87.80
87.20

86
.9

7

86.98 86.93 86.90

89
.4

3
89

.3
5

89.4289.0688.72
87.96 87.90 87.97 87.95 87.96 87.99 88.02 88.06 88.10 88.11 88.08 88.05

89
.5

3
8 9

.6
0

87.06

87
.2

7
87

.2
5

86.91 86.97

90.20 90.42 90.66 90.72 90.92

91
.1

1

84.2784.2884.31

87.37

87.07

86.32

86.04

85.86

85.54

86
.0

3
87

.64
87

.65

87.70

87.47

87
.4

5
86

.4
6

84
.4

4

84
.4

0

87.50

88
.3

2

87
.6

5

87.70 88.10 88.89

88.85

89.07

89.52

88.62

89.13
88.98

88.74

88.30

88
.0

3

87
.7

0

87.65

87.99 88.10

88
.0

9
87

.9
2

87
.9

8

89
.1

1

88
.6

0

87.55

87
.5

7
87

.5
6

87
.7

9
87

.5
2

87
.3

6
87

.3
3

87
.3

4
87

.4
8

87
.5

8

87.6887.76

88
.7

3

87.64

87
.6

5

87.8187.7087.61
87.53 87.58

87.49

87
.4

4

84.47

85.08

84.6084.60

84
.8

6

84.68 84.73

87
.7

3
87

.8
0

87
.7

3
87

.6
3

84.43

84
.4

4

90
.8

0

90
.0

3

90
.9

6
90

.9
4

90.92 90.91

90.90

90.86
90.87

90.91

84
.3

1

84.3684.3484.3384.3384.3284.3284.3184.2784.2584.2284.21

84
.2

0

84
.2

3

8 3
.9

7

83
.9

5

84
.7

3

85
.2

4
85

.2
4

84
.4

1
84

.4
1

84
.4

0

84
.2

2

84.20 84.22

84.2384.2384.22

84
.3

0

84.31

84.31 84.29 84.30

83
.7

6
84

.5
7

85
.5

7

85
.5

4

84
.6

2
83

.8
4

85
. 4

4
85

. 5
7

85
.5

1
85

.4
1

86.92

86.95

88.36 88.62 88.95 89.18

91
.47

91
.09

90
.79

90
.6

0

90
.5

0

90
.2

5

89
.9

8

89
.5

8

89
.3

2

89.21

89.10 89.14
89.11

89.10 89.13 89.19 89.23
89.32

89.42 89.87 90.40 90.76 91.03 91.09
91.13

8 8
. 8

7

87
.5

8
8 7

.5
6

87.6387
.7

4
87

.6
6

87
.6

6

87.58

88
.4

5
88

. 6
4

87
.5

7

87.44

87
. 1

6

87.63

87.63

87.65 87.60

88.7988.5188.27

86.15 86.16 86.17

86.02 86.17

85
.2

4

85.2485.23

85.23

84.24 84.25 84.24

90.92

90.91

90.91

LP

LPLPLP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

LP

84
.8

6
84

.9
3

84.99
85.00 85.03

85.05

85.01

84.34 84.46 84.39

84
.3

8

84
.2

984.18 84.21 84.30 84.31 84.37

83.97

84.02
83.94

83.91
83.98

83.95
83.94

83.8383
.93

84
.2

5

84.43

84
.4

3
8 4

.4
7

84
.2

5
84

.1
0

83
.9

7

84.0283.9884.13

89.40

89
.33

89
.1

8

88
.8

9

88
.4

0

87
.6

3

87
.2

7

86
.7

5

86
.4

3

86
.2

3

86
.1

3

86
.06

85.96

85.88

85.73

85.58

85.37

85.24

85.05

84.90

84
.85

84
.6

4
84

.2
7

84.1684.2284.3684.5184.5784.6384.62

84
.60

84
.4

6

84
.2

9

83
.7

2

84.00 83.97 83.95 83.94

84.39 84.40 84.39

84
. 4

0
84

. 4
0

84
.3

2
84

.3
2

84
.3

8
84

.4
1

84
.3

7

86
. 8

6
86

.8
8

86
.8

8

86.92

86.90
86.89

86.88

86.89

86
.85

86.85
86.7886.6386.47

86.28

86
.1

0
86

.0
0

85
.89

85.83 85.82

85
.8

5

85.93

85.81

85.62

85.45

85.30

85
.2

8
85

.2
3

85.19 85.18

85
.1

9
85

.2
6

85
.2

4
85

.1
7

85
.1

3
85

.0
7

84
.9

8
85

.0
9

85.64 85.61 85.58 85.58

84
.8

3

84
.3

4

84.35
84.42

84.57

84.72

84.77

84.88

84.97

85
.0

6

85
.0

9
8 4

.9
9

86.96

86.91

88
.3

6

88
.30

88.21

87.98

87.8
9

87
.9

1
87

.6
4

87
.3

2

86
.9

9

86
.6

8

86.46

86.81
86.82

86
.8

4
86

.9
1

90.82

90.72

90
.47

90
.1

7

89
.1

3

88
.6

6

88
.55

88.50

88.38
88.35 88.34 88

.3
6

88
.6

5

89.06 89.09 89.15 89.50 90.05 90.47 90.70 90.88 90.80

91
.0

1
9 0

.9
7

91
.0

6

90.9790.6290.3990.1890.05

90.50 90.46

90
.3

3

90.32

91
.47

91
.39

91
. 2

7

89.4289.0788.7388.26

87
. 6

2
87

.5
3

8 7
. 4

0
87

.2
8

87.32 87.32

87
.2

7

87.28 87.27

87.15
87.14

87.04

87
.0

2
87

.1
3

87
. 2

2
87

.3
3

87
.5

5
87

.7
2

86
.97

86
.6

9
86

.5
6

86
.1

0

85
.6

1

85
.18

84.90

84.81
84.7984.6984.6584.5684.5584.6684.6084.5584.43

84.4184.6184.5684.5484.57

85.00
85.05

87
.6

7

87
.6

3
87

.4
4

87.32

88
.6

9

88
.5

9
88

.4
0

88.48

88
.8

5

88
.6

5

88
.4

5

88
.0

5

87
.5

8

87
.1

3

86
.5

8

86
.3

0

86
.0

3

86
.0

7

85
.70

85
.37

85.04

84.86

84
.7

9
84

.7
1

84.45
84.47

84.46
84.45

84.46
84.4684.44

84.42 84.44 84.43 84.43 84.43

84.90

84.9684.93
84.92

84.89

84
.8

4
84

.7
6

85.07

84.97

84
.74

84
.88

84
.1

9
84

.3
0

84.29
84.3184.30

84
.32

84
.26

84
.3

1

84.2284.2184.2084.1784.17

84
.2

1

8 4
.2

8

8 4
.2

0

84.19 84.18 84.18 84.18

84
.1

9

84.1884.1584.1884.37

84.2484.16

83
.84 84
.13

84
.23

84
.28

84
.24

84
.20

83
.91

83
.84

83
.81

83
.80

8 4
.1

5

83
.82

83.81 83.85 83.88 83.92
83.92

83.95
83.99 84.01

83.93

84
.2

6

84.2584.22

84
.2

3

84.63

84
.5

3

84.49

84.35 84.33

84.30 84.33

84
.3

7
84

.3
6

84.32

84
.22

84
.42

84
.27

84
.16

84
.2

8

84
. 2

2

84
.19

84
.19

84
.21

84
.15

84
.16

84
.15

84
.14

83
.94

83
.91

83
.88

84.03 83.87 83.88

83
.9

3
84

.0
0

84
.1

5

84
.0

5
84

.2
0

84
.21

8 4
. 1

3
8 4

. 2
3

84.12

84
.1

8

84
.11

83
.94

83
.98

83
.99

84
.04

83.67

84
.0883
.99

83
.59

84
.03

84.41

84
.4

7
84

.4
4

84
.4

4

84.43 84.42

84
.4

2
84

.4
1

84
.4

1 84.28 84.29 84.29 84.30 84.42

84
.4

3
84

.4
4

84
.4

4
84

.4
4

84.41

84
.2

1
84

.2
2

86
.2

1
86

.6
9

84.41

84
.2

7

84
.08

84
.12

84
.26

84.81
84.75

84.77

84
.7

2
84

.6
7

84
.7

8
84

.7
9

84.82 84.81

84.77

8 4
.7

6

84.6384.63

84.6284.62

84.6384.6284.62

84.65 84.64 84.66

84.67 84.63

84.65

84
.6

7

84
.6

5

84
.6

4

84
.67

84
.61

84
.65

85.00

84.81

84.57 84.40

84
.04

84
.00

83
.98

83
.9384

.2484
.3784

.55

84
.71

84
.83

84
.65

84
.25

84
.1

8
84

.3
6

84
.51

84.53 84.53 84.47 84.43 84.23 84.12 84.05

84
.6

0 84
.4

4

83.8483.8583.8683.94

83
.6

3

83
.55

84
.27

84
.26

84
.14

84
.2

8
84

.2
8

84
.3

1
84

.3
084.3184.3084.27

84
.29

84
.99

85.04

85
.03

84
.98

85
.1

5

85
.2585.28

85.34

85.49
85.46

8 5
.6

5

84
.1

9
84

.5
2

84
.73

84.78

84.93

85.13

85.27

85.47

85.63

85.77

85.87

85
.96

86
.0

3

86
.1

3

86
.3

2

86
.6

5

87
.1

5

87
.5

2

88
.3

1

88
.7

8

89
.1

0
89

.20

89.30

84
.12

84
.02

84
.17

84
.21

83
.94

84
.69

84
.78

84
.96

85
.16

85
.34

85
.53

85
.76

84
.7

4

85.4985.4885.5185.53

85
. 0

0

84
.55

84
.61

84
.68

84
. 9

1
85

.0
0

84
.9

6

84.87

84.79

84.69
84.64

84.49
84.34 84.31

84
.2

8

84
.85

85
.7

0
86

.5
0

87.08

87
. 1

6

86
.93

86
.9

2
86

.8
0

85.58

86
.9

2
86

.9
4

86
.9

4

86
.94

86
.7

7

85
.11

84
.90

84
.18

83
.77

83
.63

84
.91

85
.09

85
.22

85
.39

85
.50

85
.70

85
.71

84
.9

0

84
.9

8

85
.0

5
85

.0
9

85
.1

2
85

.1
4

85
.1

0

85.08
85.09

85
.1

5
85

.1
8

85.19

85.34

85.51

85.70

85.81

85
.7

6

85.7285.74

85
.81

85
.9

0
86

.0
0

86.19

86.54 86.70
86.75

86
.77

86.79 86.80 86.79

86.80

86.80 86
. 8

0
86

.7
8

86
.8

4

86.34

86
.3

7

86.00

86.14

86
.1

9
86

.3
3

86.32

8 6
. 3

3

86.07

85.97

87
.1

8

86.80

86.8786
.8

0
86

.7
4

86.73
86.70

86.56

86.35

86
.4

5
86

.5
0

86
.9

1

87
.2

4

87
.5

4
87

.8
0

87.97
88.11

88
.20

88
.2

5

86
.8

286.58

86
.20

86
.33

86
.50

86
.66

86
.72

86
.78

86
.75

86
.68

86
.77

86
.76

85
.82

85
.72

85
.58

85
.43

85
.30

85
.13

85
.29

85
.51

87
.9

7

87
.17

87
.9

8

87
.6

3

87
.2

2

86
.8

8

89.05

89
.0

2
8 8

. 6
3

8 8
. 4

6

88
.83

88.42

90
.6

7

90
.3

2

90.34

91.02

89.10

89
.3

2

88
.66

88
.96

89
.47

89
.76

90
.05

90.20
90.12

90.06

90.23

90
.2

3

90
.31

90.35
90.42

91.11

91
.1

2
91

.22

91
.36

92.92

89
.7

8

88.25 88.65 88.98 89.35
89.52

87
.0

5 86.95 86.96

91.1391.03

90.20

89
.40

89
.46

89.95 90.09 90.28 90.52 90.86

90
.9

6
90

.9
890.7890.6090.3689.9589.4089.0589.0088.95

88
.5

6
88

.2
8

88.2288.23

88.33

88
.44

88
.5

3

89
.0

3

89
.5

9

90
.0

9

90
.36

90.64

90.72

86
.98

86
.96

86
.93

89
.80

89
.84

87
.6

0
87

. 5
6

87
.4

9
87

.4
7

8 7
. 4

7

87.49

87
.5

2

87.4887
.5

0
87

.5
0

87
.5

1
87

.5
6

8 7
.6

0

86
.4

486
.02

87
.5

9
87

. 4
3

87
.5

0
87

.4
8

87
. 4

5

87.47

87
.4

9

87.49

87.50

88
.03 88
.14

88
.10

88
.08

87
.92

87
.85

87
.73

87
.45

89
.53

89
.66

89
.74

88
.73

89
.02

89
.10

88
.86

88
.06

87
.93

87
.97

88.16

88
.1

7
88

.1
6

88
.1

6

88.16

87
.5

7
87

.5
6

87
.5

6

87
.8

4
87

.8
4

87
.8

6
87

.8
6

87
.5

9
87

.5
8

87
.5

7

87
.5

7
87

.5
7

87
.6

0

87
.8

6
87

.8
6

87
.6

9
87

.6
0

87
.5

6

87
.5

4
8 7

.5
6

87
.5

7

87
.8

5
87

.8
6

87
.8

2
8 7

.8
387.80

87
.6

0

87
.61

87
.62

87
.6

9
87

.6
7

87
.6

6
87

.6
5

87
.5

5
87

.5
7

87
.5

2

87
.6

0
87

.5
9

87
. 5

4

87
.5

1
87

.5
4

87
.5

4
87

.5
2

86
.0

2
84

.5
9

84
.6

6
84

.7
6

84
.7

8
84

.8
0

84
.6

6
83

.8
8

84.79 84.73 84.67 84.68 84.71

84
.7

984.72

86
. 1

1

87.1286.9486.9786.90

86
.8

2

86.90 86.95

86
.8

9
86

.8
5

8 6
. 8

8
86

.8
3

8 6
.4

8
85

. 6
1

85.6385.66

8 6
.6

1

86
.6

8
86

.9
3

86
.9

287.16

86
.4

9
85

.6
5

84
.9

3
84

.9
4

85.27

86
.9

1

87.09

87
.1

986.9687.06

87
.0

6

86.8586.8586.7686.60

86
.68

86
.7

8
86

.9
9

87.14

87
.0

6
87

.0
4

87
. 0

5

86.95 87.02 87.00 87.02

91
.1

3
91

.1
6

91
.1

6

87.2087.19

87
.1

8

87.2387.23

87
. 4

5
87

. 5
3

87.33

87
.3

2
87

.3
5

87
.3

6
87

.3
8

87
.53

87
.36

87
.10

87
.12

87
.12

87
.6

2
87

.4
9

87
.2

6
87

.1
2

87
. 0

2
86

.9
4

86.94

86.99

87.04 87.05

87
.02

87
.5

3
87

.4
4

87
.4

3
87

.4
6

87
.6

1

87.53 87.50 87.49

87
.4

5

87.60

87.59

87
.0

6
87

. 6
7

87.61

87.63

87.54

87.31

86.77

86
.6

4
86

.6
4

87
.8

0

87
.4

8
87

.5
4

87
.5

9
87

.6
3

87.74

87.7687.79

87.8187.7687.63

87
.5

9
87

.5
2

87
.4

6
87

. 4
8

87
.4

9
87

.4
5

87
. 4

5
87

.5
1

86
.4

4

86
.84

87
.38

87.64
87.69

87.57

87.61

87.63

87.64

91.14 91.13 91.15

91.11

91
.1

5

91.12 91.15
91.15

91
. 1

0

91.10 91.12
91.13

91.14

91
.16

91
.1

4

91.1591.1591
.1

5

91.15

91
.1

5

9 1
.1

1

91.11 91.12

91
. 1

1

91.1191.13
91.12

91.15
91.14

91
.15 91
.14 91

.12 91
.11

91
.11

91
.13 91
.11 91
.14

84.26 84.30 84.25 84.25

84.37 84.47 84.53 84.56 84.66 84.69

84.77

85
.08

85
.50

85
.9

5

86
.4

5
86

.6
5

86.86

84.90
84.98

84.84

84.77

85.03

85
.19

85
.62

86
.1

2

86
.6

0

86.64
86

.8
2

87
.2

087.22

87
.3

4
87

.4
9

87
.6

5

87.53

87
.2

9
87

.6
7

87
.8

8

88.36

88
.4

3
88

.5
6

88
.4

2

88
.7

0

88.57

88
.68

88
.27

87
.72

87
.22

86
.98

86
.58

85
.96

85
.35

84
.92

85
.05

84
.5

9
84

.7
1

84.72

84.90

85
.24

85
.5

8

86
.0

1

86
.4

7

87
.0

4
87

.4
8

87
.9

4

88
.3

3

88
.5

2
88

.7
4

84.89
84.76

84.59

84.40

84.33

86.19

86.69

86
.9

9

84.36
84.35

84.34
84.35

84.3584.33

84.31 84.33 84.33 84.31 84.28 84.30

84.2984.2284.2284.22

84
.29

84.3284.3284.36
84.40 84.37

84.33 84.28

84.19

84
.39

84
.32

84
.30

84
.26

86
.26

86
.66

87
.02

87
.41

87
.91

88
.43

88
.91

89
.45

90
.22

90
.57

90
.41

90
.17

88
.82

89
.11

89
.54

90
.00

90
.33

90
.54

90
.59

90
.38

90
.12

89
.72

89
.27

88
.84

88
.41

88
.31

89
.66

90
.00

90
.30

90
.48

90.5790.5890.56

88.09 88.12

84
.4

0
84

.6
4

84
.2

9

84.4084.31 84
.4

3
84

.5
7

84
.9

9
85

.0
6

(8
8.0

0)

(8
8.4

6)

(8
8.9

2)

(8
8.3

5)

(9
3.5

2)

(8
6.3

6)

(8
6.3

6)

(8
4.9

4)
(8

4.9
3)

85.59

(8
6.2

6)

(8
6.7

0)

(8
6.0

8)

(9
0.6

3)

(9
0.5

3)

(8
9.6

2)

(8
8.5

0)

(8
7.7

9)

87.54
87.53

84
.1

4
84

.1
5

84
.1

7
84

.1
5

84
.1

6

84
.2

1
84

.1
8

84
.2

0

84
.2

1

84
.2

5
84

.3
0

84
.3

2

84
.2

7

84
.2

8

84
.2

9

84
.3

0

84
.3

5
84

.3
0

84
.3

2

83
.7

8
83

.5
2

83
.5

0
83

.7
9

8 3
.9

9

83.99
83.98

8 3
.9

1

83
.9

9

84
.0

3

84
.0

2

83
.9

9

83
.9

9

83
.9

8

83
.9

8

84
.0

1

83
.9

9

83.56
83.5683.5583.6683.6483.57

84
.0

8
83

.5
2 83

.5
3

84
.0

6
83

.7
5

83
.8

0
84

.0
9

84.1484.1484.1384.1484.15

84.03 84.04 84.05 84.0584.0384.0284.0184.0184.0084.0084.00

84.14 84.14 84.15 84.17 84.15

84
.1

6

84
.1

2

84.22 84.21 84.22 84.21 84.23 84.20 84.22 84.21

84.2784.2784.2784.2784.2884.2984.27

84.26

84
.2

6
84

.2
6

84.32 84.18

84.6984
.7

2
85

.4
8

84
.9

5
85

.5
3

85
.5

1
84

.9
0

8 4
.8

4
8 5

.4
9

85
.4

9
84

.8
0

86
. 7

6
86

. 7
0

86
.81

86
.7

8
86

.8
2

86
.8

3

86
.7

8
86

.8
0

86
.8

0

86
. 7

8
86

. 8
0

86
.8

0
86

.7
8

8 6
. 8

1
8 6

. 7
8

86
. 7

7
86

. 8
086

.7
9

86
.7

386
.7

4

90.72 9 0
. 9

2

90
.7

6

90.75
90.60

90
. 2

6
90

. 2
0

90
.89

90
.82

90
.72

90
.83

89
.2

5
89

.2
3

89
.1

1
89

.1
3

89
. 0

0
88

. 9
9

88
.8

9
88

.8
9

88
.7

7
88

.7
6

88
.6

3
88

.6
6

88
.5

4
88

.5
0

88
.4

0
88

.4
3

8 8
. 2

4

87.40

87
.39

87.80
87.79

87
.5

3

87
.74

87
.64

83
.6

4
83

.8
6

84
.2

5
8 4

. 2
4

84
.2

6
84

.2
8

84.2684.25

84
.3

0

84.44
84.43

84.42
86.10

86.48

87.14

87.33

87.67

87
.7

5
87

. 6
5

87.74 87.92

87.9087.81

86
.8

4
86

.1
8

84.2984.2684.2784.2984.3884.4484.4584.4584.4584.42

84
.44

84
.44

84
.41

90
.8

9
91

.0
0 91.00

90
. 9

7

91.00 90.99 90.97

90.9790.99

9 0
. 9

9

90.98

90
. 9

9
90

. 8
3

90
.98

90
.90

90
.97

91
.01 91

.04

83
.5

0
83

.8
0

83
.5

3
83

.8
0

83
.5

2
83

.8
1

83
.5

2
83

.8
1

83
.5

3
83

.8
2

83
.5

3
83

.8
2

83
.5

4
83

.8
2

83
.5

6
83

.8
3

83
.5

7
83

.8
4

83
.5

9
83

.8
5

83
.6

0
83

.8
6

299000E

299000E

51
60
00
N

51
60
00
N

298800E

298800E

299000E

299000E

51
60
00
N

51
60
00
N

51
62
00
N

51
62
00
N

298900E

298900E

298950E

298950E

299050E

299050E

299100E

299100E

51
58
50
N

51
58
50
N

51
59
00
N

51
59
00
N

51
59
50
N

51
59
50
N

51
60
50
N

51
60
50
N

298850E

298850E

298900E

298900E

298950E

298950E

51
60
50
N

51
60
50
N

51
61
00
N

51
61
00
N

51
61
50
N

51
61
50
N

CW

I\R

I\R

I\R

I\R

I\R

I\R

CONC WALL

BRICK WALL

C
W

BRICK WALL

I\R

C
O

N
C

 W
AL

L

C
O

N
C

 W
AL

L
C

W

CONC WALL

CW

C
O

N
C

 W
A L

L

CW

CW

C\B

CONC WALL

CONC WALL

C
\B

C\B

C
\B

CW

CW

BW

BW

CONCWALL

CW

CONCWALL

C
O

N
C

W
AL

L

CONC WALL

CHECK LE
VEL

S B
ET

W
EEN B

UILD
IN

G A
ND W

ALL

PORTA
CAB

IN

PORTA
CAB

IN

PORTA
CAB

IN

PORTA
CAB

IN

CHIM
NEY

EXIS
TI

NG B
UILD

IN
G

95
.3

2

95.34
95.34

95
.3

4

95.32

95.30

95.33

95.31

95.3295.40

95.41

95.42

95.42

95.45

RS

95
.2

5
95

.2
6

G

G

95
.19

95
.18

MH
CL9

5.3
1

95.41

95.48

95
.48

95
.4

7
95

.4
2

95
.37 95

.4
7

95
.5

4
95

.5
8

95
.58

95.54

95.53

NP
RS

PT
PT

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

G
94

.77

95.12 95.20

95
.30

95
.4

0
95

.4
6

95.07
95.0194.9594.8994.8494.7594.7094.64

94.61

94.56

94.53

94.47

94.46

94.42
94.53 94.55

94.59
94.64

94.65
94.70

94.75 94.79 94.84 94.93 95.00 95.05 95.12
95.16

BOL

BOL
G

94
.52

94.12

94.16

94.20
94.23

94.27

94.24

94.24

94.31
94.31

94.29

G
94

.16

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL
SP

SP

94
.06

94
.00

93.79

93.97

94.07

94.18

94.22

94.31

94.38

94.45

94.52

94.63

94.70 94.80 94.85

95.32

95.31

95.31

95.32

95.33

95.34

95.34

95.39

95.41

95.45

95.44

95
.46

95
.47

95
.41

95
.31

95
.26

95
.13

95.0995.0694.9994.9394.8694.8294.78
94.74

94.69

94.62

94.55

94.48

94.41

94.31

94.25

94.17

94.10
94.10

94.13

94
.2

6

94
.3

2

94.22
94.20 94.18

94.27

94.35

94.41

94.52

94.59

94.66

94.73

94.80

94.85
94.89 94.94 94.97 95.05 95.11 95.17 95.22

95
.24

95
.37

95
.42

95
.50

95
.58

95
.57

95.56

95.54

95.52

95.49

95.44

95.46

95.44

95.42

95.40

95.42

95.40

G
93

.91
MH

CL9
3.9

0

94.12

94.04

93.94

93
.71

93
.3

2

93.19

93
.3

2
93

.4
2 93

.6
1

93
.4

8
93

.4
193.23

93
.4

0
93

.4
6 93

.6
8

93
.5

6

NP

93.92

94.00

94.15

94.28 94.30

94.35

94.32

94.62

94.73 94.81 94.92 95.00 95.08 95.15

95.11

95.21

95
.25

95
.4

9
95

.5
3

95.35

95.35

95.28

95
.22

95.22

95.22

95.22

95.23

95.23

95.19

95.22

95
.2

2

95.24 95.25 95.27 95.28

93
.74

93
.62

93
.2

1

93.09
93.26

93.44

93
.8

9
93

.8
0

93
.6

4

93
.0

1

92
.4

2

91
.9

9

91
.4

6
91

.4
6

91
.8

0

92
.1

3

92
.4

6

92
.8

4

92.99
92.93

92.73

92
.5

0
92

.3
6

92
.4

7
92

.5
2

92.81
92.98 93.05

92
.9

4

92
.4

6

92
.2

2

91
.8

6

91
.5

4

93
.16

92
.91

91
.5

1
91

.5
1

91
.7

5

91.92

92
.0

5

92.38

92
.9

5
92

.7
0

92
.4

8

92
.1

6

91
.8

6

91
.5

2

91
.2

4

90
.9

8

90
.6

9

92
.9

8
92

.7
9

92
.5

8

92
.2

7

91
.9

6

91
.6

1

91
.3

1

91
.0

8

90
.7

0

92.89

92
.8

7

92.4592
.4

7

91.17 91.21

91
.1

6

91.0191
.1

2

G

91
.42

91
.78

92
.16

92
.61

93
.10

93
.35

93
.97

93
.75

93
.60

93
.63

93
.72

93
.92

94
.17

94
.44

95
.13

94
.84

94
.74

94
.92

95
.20

95
.27

95
.73

96
.07

96
.25

95
.99

95
.2195

.04

94
.85

94
.24 94

.41

94
.51

93
.54

93
.36

93
.13

93
.38

93
.64

92
.62

92
.54

92
.50

92
.48

92
.47

92
.46

92
.46

95
.92

96
.03

94
.64

94
.48

92
.64

92
.62

92
.63

92
.02

92
.02

92
.01

91
.52

91
.45

91
.37

90.99

90.82

90
.6

9

90
.4

8

90
.2

6

90.09

90
.0

9
90

.0
0

89.83

MH
CL8

9.8
3

ICCL8
9.8

9

FH

MKR 90
.22

89
.93

89
.45

MG 89.38

89
.4

8
89

.2
1

89.14

88.8988.74
88.74

89.02

89.64

89.81

89.94

90
.04

90
.2

8

90
.4

1

90
.5

3

90
.7

5

90
.85

88.89

89
.1

4

89.12

88.91

89.13

88.8988.87
88.78

89.26

89.76

90
.05

90
.3

4

90
.4

7

90
.6

1

90
.7

2

90
.9

6

90
.81

91
.59

92
.60

92
.22

91
.37

90
.23

89
.67

90
.92

92
.20

92
.43

91
.28

89
.75

90
.16

91
.35

92
.85

94
.34 94

.37
92

.72
91

.60
90

.33
90

.33 90
.33

92
.07

93
.60

95
.05

95
.07

93
.37

91
.87

90
.99

92
.13

93
.35

94
.92

95
.07

93
.59

93
.13

95
.11

88
.98

89
.17

89
.32

89
.21

89
.31

89
.60

89
.32

89
.32

89
.3388

.76

88
.58

88
.61

88
.60

88
.62

88
.59

88
.64

89.96

89.49

88
.84

88
.90

89
.05

89
.17

89
.2389
.2089
.20

89
.17

89
.12

89.18

88
.8

5
88

.8
1

89.21

MH
CL8

9.2
0

91.1590.9790.8290.5790.4490.2390.0289.4288.84

89
.1

2
89

.4
1

89.2388.5688.5588.75

89.13 89.16 89.19 89.21 89.22

89
.2

3

89.37 89.51 89.72 89.96 90.18 90.34 90.54 90.70 91.10

90
.9

0
90

.9
9

SP

91
.36

91
.08

90
.73

90
.4

9

90
.2

3

89
.7

5

89
.32

89.13 89.17
89.11

89.12 89.18 89.21

89.37 89.74 90.04 90.31 90.63 90.77 90.92

91.05

89
.52

89
.73 89

.97

90
.13

90
.23 90
.40

90
.49 90

.63

90
.75

89
.41

89
.50

89
.72

89
.81

89
.43

89
.51

89
.40

89
.32

89
.24

88
.69

88
.80

88
.93

88
.93

89
.24

89
.36 89

.13
88

.99
88

.79
88

.59
88

.54

88
.37

88
.28

88
.20

88
.25

88
.36

88
.71

88
.74

88
.40

88
.10

87
.89

88
.21

87
.78

87
.61

87
.58

87
.68

87
.94

88
.11

87
.75

87
.41

87
.31

87
.66

87
.52

87
.48 87

.48
87

.62

87
.46

87
.24

87
.28

86
.84

86
.95

87
.02

87
.61

87
.92

87
.77

87
.40

86
.61

86
.17

85
.65

85
.50

86
.42

86
.70

86
.87

86
.96

86
.82

86
.82

86
.78

86
.65

86
.72

86
.28

85
.97

86
.71

86
.71

90
.13

90
.12 90

.05

89
.97

90
.36

89
.23

89
.05

90
.30

90
.38

89
.57

88
.64

88
.58

89
.50

90
.35 90

.32
89

.02

88
.55

89
.93

90
.30

89
.15

88
.84

90
.38 90

.52
89

.32
87

.64

87.05

8 6
.5

9

86
.6

7
86

. 7
3

86.71

87
. 4

2

91
.13

86
.3

8

86.29

86
.2

7
8 6

. 2
8

86.70 86.65

86
.5

6

85.6785.7085.47 85.67 85.67

85
.7

3

86
.40

86
.38

86
.72

86.32 86.31 86.28

86.78

86
.7

3

87.02

87.54

87.2487.13
87.44

87.20

88
.9

9

88.19

89
.7

8

89.14

89
.3

3

89
.1

3

89.18
88.71 88.72

88.26
87.73

87
.6

7

87.5
4

87.34 87.22 86.73 86.75

86.70

87.34

87
.4

9
87

.4
9

87.60

87.56

BH

BH
BH

BH

BH

90
.61

90
.99

91
.14

91
.07

90
.66

91
.42

90
.48

91
.40

93
.27

94
.84

94
.82

93
.53

92
.31

91
.18

91
.25

92
.38

93
.62

94
.92

94
.87 93
.81 92
.64 91
.64

91
.6492
.82

94
.05

94
.94

94
.93

93
.03

92
.03

91
.07

92
.61

94
.11

95
.28

94
.07

92
.67 91

.49

91
.51

92
.63

93
.47

92
.95

91
.80

91
.78

92
.66

90
.04

89
.34

88
.00

88
.57

89
.52

90
.38

89
.62

88
.78

87
.43

87
.42

87
.49

87
.23

87
.12

86
.81

86
.78

86
.76

86
.47

87
.35

87
.66

87
.49 87

.42

87
.10

86
.82

86
.63

85
.77

85
.72

86
.80

87
.24

86
.22

90
.11

88
.89

88
.03

88
.03

89
.02

89
.95

89
.40

88
.21

87
.71

88
.94

88
.92

87
.73

87
.56

88
.80 88

.33 87
.40

87
.85

88
.9

9
89

.7
0

90.32 89.88
89.09

90
.3

7
90

.3
3

90
.3

8
90

.3
8

90
.3

9
90

.3
6

90
.2

0
90

.35

FL
91

.19
90

.8
5

90
.9

6
90

.9
8

90.99 90.93

90
.96

90
.97

90
.96

90
.94

FL
91

.09

PIN

PIN

PIN

90
.90

90
.93

90
.94

90
.97

91
.00

90
.93

FL
91

.25

91
.43

92
.45

93
.29

92
.88

93
.68

94
.18

92
.83

91
.82

93
.18

92
.56

91
. 0

8

91
.1

1

91.08

91
.1

0

91.06

91
.1

0

FL
91

.19
ER

ER

ER
ER

90
.83

90
.76

90
.76

90
.91

91
.08

91
.10

90
.92

90
.99

90
.91

90
.97

90
.93

PIN

92
.95

94
.9494

.93

93
.84

92
.10

91
.97

93
.65

95
.7695

.60

93
.88

92
.5892

.61

93
.86

95
.33

94
.76

93
.42

93
.06

93
.38

93
.58 93

.68

93
.64

95
.0

5
93

.8
1

93
.7

3
91

.7
0

91.5491.3791.2891.2491.2691.2791.3691.13
90

.99

MH
CL9

1.1
0

91.26
91.50

91.81
92.15

92.42 92.82 93.59

93.87

95.02
95.0495.08

95.12

95.20

95
.26

95
.27

95.3395.2595.27

95
.3

2

95.24 95
.2

9

95.36 95
.3

3
95

.2
9

95
.63

95
.62

95
.58

95
.61

DR

9 4
.9

8
9 5

.0
0

ER

ER

94.81 95
.0

6
95

.0
6 95.08 95.06

92.23 92.27

92.69 92.62
93.02

92.72

93.3993
.4

7

94.13 94
. 2

3

94.99

95
.0

1
94

.3
7

93
.9

8

93.71 93
.5

5
93

.9
4

94
.4

0

94.89

93
.95

93
.79

93
.9394
.08

94
.08

94
.18

94
.24

94
.13

93
.6

0
93

.7
6

93
.8

4

93
.9

5

LP

94
.2

5

94.2094
.1

3
94

.1
1

94
.1

1
94

.1
9

94
.16

94
.00

93
.67

93
.54

93
.92

93
.89

93
.52

93.60
93.59

93
.68

93
.8

1

93
.7

1
93

.7
9

93
.9

2
93

.9
9

94.09
94.14

94.18
94.15

94.15

94.20

94
.33

94
.22

94
.15W

ST

MH
CL9

4.2
9

BT

94.37
94.30

94
.31

93
.95

93
.75

93
.76

93
.65

93
.86

93
.96

94
.01

93
.39

93
.66

93
.93

93
.93

93
.79

93
.76

93
.83

93
.89

94
.02

94
.18

94
.00

93
.80

93
.88

93
.83

93
.90

94
.00

93
.63

92
.72

92
.49

93
.24

93
.91

93
.98

93
.25

92
.14 92
.03

92
.95

93
.45

93
.69

93
.96

94
.02

93
.92

93
.8793

.80

93
.82

93.91

93
.9

3

93
.8

1
93

.9
7

93.91
93.95 93

.95

94
.0

7
94

.1
9

94
.0

7

93
.8993.96

94
.47

95
.22

96
.26

96
.28

96
.25

95
.47

95
.60

95
.53 95

.58
95

.44

92
.48

92
.81

92
.81

92
.98

93
.16

93
.58

93
.70

93
.84

94
.32

PIN

LP

94
.2

1

93.85

93.92

93
.8

0

94.28

94
.32

94.49
94.5

0

94.56

94.72

PIN

PIN

95
.1

5

95
.1

9

95.26

95.1895.1495.1395.0695.0194.9194.8494.78
94.71

94.63

94.64

94.62

94.58

LP

DR MH
CL9

4.7
3

LP

BOL 95.12
95.09
95.20

95.16

95.10 95.10

94
.9

9
95

.0
0

95.03

95.35
95.44

95.19 95
.1

0
95

.2
8

95.25

95
.4

0
95

.3
5

95.36 95
.1

7

95.30 95.06
95.12 95.32

95.38 95.26

95
.18

95.26 95.19
95.25 95.06 95.04 95.06

95.11

94
.9

1

95.06

94.93

95.10

95.03
94.95

95.09
94.97 95.00

95.10

95.03 94.91
95.02

95.12 95.15 95.02

95.04 95.19 95.07 95.04

95.19
95.08

95.07

94.92

95
.2

6

94.95 95.15

94
.9

8
95

.1
0

94.98 95.10 95
.1

4

95
.17

MH

MH

MH

MH

CL9
5.1

8

CL9
5.1

7CL9
5.2

3

CL9
5.2

6

95
.28

95
.23

95
.24

95
.19

95
.18

95
.17

95
.22

MH

MH

CL9
5.2

2

CL9
5.2

1

95
.19

95
.17

95
.14

95
.15

G
95

.16

95
.17

95
.20

95
.28

G
95

.33

95
.36

95
.39

95
.48

95
.54

95
.59

95
.29

95
.16

94
.9

3

94.9795.0195.0695.1295.1095.09
94.8594.7694.66

94.7094.74

94
.76

94
.72

94
.7

5
94

.7
9

94
.28

94
.29

94
.21

94
.26

94
.83

94
.71

94
.80

94
.82

94
.62

94
.69

94
.28

94
.28

94
.27

94
.27

94
.68

94
.67

94
.72

94
.84

94
.82

94
.71

94
.63

94
.68

94
.23

94
.24

94
.27

94
.36

94
.20

94
.35

94
.66

94
.72

94
.75

94
.81

94
.52

94
.46

94
.38

94
.29

94
.25

94
.36

94
.49

94
.57

94
.72

94
.66

94
.56

94
.48

94
.51

94
.59

94
.55

94
.58

94
.61

94
.66

94
.70

94
.64

94
.62

94
.60

94
.57

94
.75

94
.73

94
.80

94
.80

94
.98

94
.75

94
.70

94
.64

94
.72

94
.73

94
.98

94
.9494

.95

95
.02

94
.97

94
.77

94
.90

94
.98

94
.89

95
.00

94
.99

93
.9

2

93.9694.0794.1694.2094.3294.2394.3094.2394.38
94.3494.2694.3094.3894.48

94.60

94
.6

8

94.71
94.81

94.77

94.73
94.77

94.85

94.91

94.84
94.97

95.10
95.2595.1395.1895.0195.0994.9894.9194.8094.7294.86

9 1
. 1

2
91

.0
1

90
.9

7
9 0

.9
9

91
.0

1
91

.1
1

91
.1

7

91.48
91.14 91.20

91.04
90.95

90.92
90.87 90.82 90.87 90.83

90.88 90.80 90.83
90.93

90.96
91.04 91.11 90.99

90
.9

6

90
.9

1
91

.1
2

91
.0

9

91.19
91.11

91.26

91
.1

1
91

.6
3

92
.4

0
92

.8
6

93
.5

1
94

.2
1

94
.7

2

94
.33

93
.78

93
.11

92
.51

91
.66PIN

PIN
PIN

94
.37

93
.69

92
.91

92
.27

91
.44

91
.31

92
.12

92
.81

93
.84

94
.24

93
.47

92
.61

91
.57

91
.51

92
.42

93
.23

94
.16

94
.24

93
.56

92
.76

91
.67

91
.65

92
.70

93
.57

94
.42

94
.51

93
.59

92
.45

91
.47

91
.53

92
.52

93
.57

94
.67

94
.62

93
.75

92
.71

91
.59

91
.55

92
.67

93
.65

94
.57

94
.49

93
.45

92
.37

91
.42

91
.75

92
.89

94
.0494
.15

93
.34

92
.32

92
.19

93
.03

94
.1894
.28

93
.35

92
.72

92
.34

92
.12

92
.01

91
.92

91
.64

91
.58

90
.98

90
.91

90
.92

90
.93

90
.95

91
.02

91
.07

91
.08

91
.03

91
.09

91
.00

90
.96

90
.96

90
.95

90
.91

91
.05

91
.09

91
.03

91
.03

91
.05

90
.92

91
.01

90
.96

90
.78

90
.73

90
.79

90
.85

90
.82

90
.92

90
.89

90
.85 90

.94
90

.80
90

.77
90

.84
90

.76
90

.62
90

.59
90

.64
90

.53
90

.52 90
.52

90
.63

90
.55

90
.60

90
.58

90
.66

90
.67

90
.72

90
.75

90
.88

90
.82

90
.82

90
.70

90
.72

90
.68

90
.69

BH
90

.71
90

.70
90

.60

90
.62

90
.64

90
.72

90
.73

90
.74

90
.74

90
.78

90
.80

BH
90

.85

90
.79

90
.75

90
.77

90
.67

90
.71

90
.81

90
.74

90
.60

90
.58

90
.74

90
.62

90
.68

90
.82

90
.76

90
.87

90
.71

90
.74

90
.78

90
.83

90
.83

90
.80

90
.77

90
.85

90
.76

90
.76

90
.80

90
.80

90
.85

90
.78

90
.85

90
.84

90
.79

90
.82 90

.96

91
.00

90
.93

90
.91

90
.94

90
.91

90
.98

90
.83

90
.82

90
.71

90
.92

90
.76

90
.92

90
.98

90
.96

91
.00

PIN

PIN

BH

BH

BH

BH

90
.88

91
.02

90
.73

90
.69

PIN

BH
BH

90
.59

90
.75

91.09
90.91 91

.0
0

90
.9

1

90.9
0 90.98

90.84

90
.65

90
.7

5
90

.5
3

90
.6

1
90

.5
7

90
.6

0

90
.4

9

90
.0

1

90.23

90.43

90.47

90.52

90.61

90.56

90.60

90.60

90.64

90.84
90.76 90.66

90.73
90.70 90.90

90
.56

90
.51

90
.51

90
.63

PIN

86.44

86.4986.8087.06
87.6888.04

88.12

88.69

89.35

89.69

89.88

89.96

89.72

89.49

89.31

89.30

89.17

89.04
89.28

89.94

90.46

90.87

90
.8

8
91

.0
2

91
.0

1

91
.1

8
91

.6
7

92.22
92.11 91.93 91.70 91.57

91.30 91.16

91
.00

92
.12

93
.00

93
.10

93
.20 93
.67 94

.54

95
.33

91.82

91.52
91.36

91
.8

2

92
.2

5
92

.5
7

92
.6

1
93

.2
3

93.79

93
.8

3
94

.0
0

94
.0

4

94
.03

93.90
93.83

93.74

94
.0

3

93
.00

92
.71

92
.38

92
.08

91
.62

91
.32

91
.14

90
.93

90
.93

90
.94

90
.84

90
.61

90
.39

89
.79

89
.12

88
.96

89
.00

89
.17

89
.26

89
.63

89
.42

89
.24

89
.11

89
.12

88
.8588

.82

89
.0689

.68

90
.36

90
.57

90
.84

90
.95

91
.03

90
.95

91
.20

91
.66

91
.96

92
.38

92
.71

G
92

.91

93
.26

93
.60

93
.45

93
.09

92
.9

1

93.12
93.29 93

.5
5

93
.5

9

93.6793.60

92
.9

9

92
.8

8
93

.3
2

93.45

94.29
94.61 94.80

95.21

95.27

95
.19

95
.2

1
95

.1
8

95
.1

2
95

.1
2

95.30
95.49

96.0096.3096.27
95.97

95.59

95.39
95

.41

95
.3

7

95.64
95.67

95.56
96.06 96.36

96.26

95
.3

7

95
.3

4

95
.1

6
95

.2
1

95
.27

95
.20

95
.30

95
.72

96
.04

96
.35

96
.49

96
.23

95
.96

95
.7895

.52

95
.57

95
.52

95
.49

94
.65 94
.82

93
.67

93
.39

93
.81

94
.38

94
.27

94
.14

94
.43

94
.41

93
.14

93
.05

93
.00

92
.51

91
.67

91
.05

T0
15

B

T0
17

JM
1

JM
2

JM
3

JM
4

JM
5

JM
6

MH
CL9

3.7
3

AV

SAP

GST

BENCH

CHOC EMERGENCY
VECHLES ONLY

CONSULTANTS ON CALL ONLY

BIN

TM

TM

TM

TM

TM

TM

SO1

SO2SO3

SO4

SO5

SO6

SO7

SO8

SO9

ER

ER

ER
ER

ER

ER

ER

ER

ER

ER
ER

ERER

ER

ER

ER

ER

ER

ER
ER

ER

ER

EIC

EIC

ER
ERER

ER

G1.2

MG

G0.8

G1.0

MG
STU

MP

STU
MP

STU
MP

G1.0

DRDR

FH

DR

W
SV

DR
W

ST FH

DR DR DR

DR

DR

DR
DR DR

DR

DR

FH

FH

W
SV

FH

W
ST DR

DR

DR

DR

DR DR DR

DR

DR
DR

DR
DR

DR
DR

DR
DR

DR
DR

DR
DR

DR
DR

DR DR DR

DR

FH

FH
FH

FH

DR

DR

RW
P

DR

DR

DR

DR

DR

RE

RE

RE

BOL

BOL

BOL
BOL

BOL

BOL
BOL

BOL

BOLBOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL
BOL

BOL

BOL
BOL

BOL
BOL

BOL
BOL

BOL
BOL

BOL
BOL

BOL

BOL

BOLBOL

BOL
BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

BOL

PT

MKR

PT

MKR
MKR

PT

MKR

MKR

MKR

MKR
MKR

MKR

PT
PT

PT PT
PT

MKR

MKR

PT

PT
PT

MH

MH
MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH
MH

MH

MH
MH

MH

MH

MH
MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

MH

G

G

G

GG

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SPSP
SP

SP

SP

SPSP
SP

SP

SPSP

SP

SP SP SP SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP
SP

SP

SP
SP

SP

SoL
91

.79

SoL
90

.84

BW

P \
R

CW

STEP

P\
R

P\
R

CONC WALL

CW

CW

P\
R

P\
R

BRICK WALL

C
W

CW

P \
R

C
W

P\R

I\R 1.1mH

CW
CW

BRTW

SW

C
W

CW

SW

I\R 0.7mH

BR
TW

BW

C
W

CW

BW I\R

BRICK WALL

P\
R

CONC RTW

CW

CW

CW

CW

C
O

N
C

 W
AL

L

CONC WALL

C
W

C
W

B W

STONE WALL

CONC WALL

C
O

N
C

 W
AL

L

I\R

I\R
 2

. 4
m

H

C
\B

 2
.4

m
H

BR
IC

K 
R

TW

C
\B

C\B

C\B

BR
IC

K 
R

TW

BRICK RTW

SITE HOARDING

C
W C

W

BW

CW

CH/L 2.2mH

CW

I\R

I\R

P\
R CW

C
O

N
C

 R
A

M
P

TA
C

CONC

GRASS
TA

C
TA

R
M

AC

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

CONC

CONC

GRASS

GRASS

CONC

CONC

GRASS

CONCTA
RMAC

TAC

GRASS

TARMAC

GRASS

GRAVEL

PAVING

ROUGH GROUND

GRAVEL

GRAVEL

LIQ
UID

OXYG
EN

COMPOUND

CONC
PAVIN

G
CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CONC

CABIN

RAMP

TE
M

P 
FE

N
C

E

TA
C

GRASS

PAVIN
G

ACU

AC
U

PAVING

CONC SERVICE DUCT

GRASS

TA
RMAC

TACTILE PLATE CONTA
IN

ER
S

C
O

N
C

 S
ER

VI
C

E
 D

U
C

T

TA
C

GRASS

I/R
 0

.9
m

H

D.CCONC RTW

PAVIN
G

PAVING

ROUGH G
ROUMD

GRASS

PAVIN
G

PAVIN
G

ROUGH GROUMD

GRASS

GRASS

PAVIN
G

ACU

TA
C

GRASS

TA
RMAC

TA
RMAC

TA
RMAC

T A
C

PA
VI

N
G

SETTS

ROUGH G
ROUND

SI
TE

 H
O

AR
D

IN
G

 2
.4

m
H

PAVIN
G

PAVIO
RS

ELE
CTR

IC
 S

UB S
TA

TI
ON

CONC

C
O

N
C

 S
ER

V E
C

E 
D

U
C

T

AC
U

AC
U

AC
U

ACU ACU

ELE
CTR

IC
 S

W
IT

CH R
OOM

ROUGH G
ROUND

ROUGH G
ROUND

L A
D

D
E R

PA
VI

N
G

PA
VI

N
G

ACU

CONC

GRASS

P A
V I

N
G

P A
V I

N
G

AC
U

AC
U

TA
RMAC

TA
RMAC

CONC

PEDESTRIAN

CROSSING

SITE FENCE 2.3mH

SITE FENCE 2.3mH

GRAVEL

PAVIO
RS

CONC

TA
RMAC

TA
RMAC

CONC

CONC

C
O

N
C

PA
VI

N
G

PAVIN
G

SITE FENCE 2.
3m

H

GET IN LANE

CONC

CONC

PAVIN
G

COL

GRASS

TA
RMAC

GRASS
CONC

CONC
CONC

R
A

M
P

CONC

GRASS

GRASS

BR
IC

K 
R

TW

BUSHES

CONC
BUSHES

COBBLESP A
V I

N
G

PAVING

GRASS

CONC

5m
H

C
O

N
C

STEPS

STEPS

ARMCO 0.7mH

BR
TW

5m
HTA

C

CONC

CONC

CONC

GRASS

CONC
ST

E
P S

PAVIN
G

PAVIN
G

PAVIN
G

CONC

CONC

CONC

GRASS

GRASS

STEPS

CONC

TA
RMAC

PAVIN
G

PAVING

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

PA
VI

N
G

PA
VI

N
G

AC
U

PE
D

ES
TR

IA
N

C
R

O
SS

IN
G

CONC RAMP

GRASS

TA
C

GRASS

GRASS
GRASS

GRASS

AC
U

AC
U

PAVIN
G

PAVIN
G

PAVING

COBBLES

BRTW

CONC

GRAVEL

ST
E

PSARMCO 0.6mH

TA
RMAC

TA
C

TA
C

ON LY
A

M
B

U
LA

N
C

E

LOOK BOTH WAYS

LOOK BOTH WAYS

TAC

CONC

TI
M

BE
R

 W
AL

L

STA
TU

E

C
W

P\
R

CONC WALL

I\R

BR
IC

K 
W

A
LL

BUSH
ES

HATC
HIN

G

HATC
HIN

G

HATC
HIN

G

HATC
HIN

G

HATC
HIN

G

THIS DRAWING (OR ANY PART THEREOF) MAY NOT BE COPIED, 
TRANSMITTED OR DISCLOSED TO ANY THIRD PARTY OR 
UNAUTHORISED PERSON WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN 
PERMISSION OF GILLING DOD ARCHITECTS.

THIS DRAWING IS TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH ALL OTHER 
RELEVANT DRAWINGS PREPARED BY CONSULTANTS AND SUB-
CONTRACTORS.

REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT OR 
REPRESENTATIVES THEREOF.

© ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. NO PART OF THIS DRAWING MAY BE 
REPRODUCED OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY MEANS 
WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSIONS OF THE COPYRIGHT 
HOLDER

ONCE PRINTED AND DISTRIBUTED THIS DOCUMENT IS ASSUMED 
UNCONTROLLED

Drawing Number:

Drawing Title:

Project Name:

Client Name:

Suitability:

The Cruck Barn, Duxbury Park, Chorley, Lancashire. PR7 4AT
t: 01257 260070 f: 01257 260071

Drawn by: Checked by: Approved by:

Status:

Revision:

Project No: Scale:Sheet Size:

A0

Site Name:

DO NOT SCALE FROM THIS DRAWING. WORK ONLY TO PRINTED 
DIMENSIONS.

Project Code / Originator / Volume / Level / Type / Discipline / System-Number

P01

1 : 500

North Cumbria Integrated Care NHS Foundation
Trust

Whitehaven - Phase 2 Development

Existing Site Plan

WCHPH2-GDA-V99-ZZ-DR-A-99002

For Planning

IW AG SK

S2

8060p

West Cumberland Hospital

Rev By Description Date
P01 IW Issued for Plannning 18/06/21

1 : 500
99002 Existing Site Plan1

Nor
th

0

SCALE 1:

2520151055

m500


